ARCHITECTURAL AND HISTORIC DISTRICT REVIEW BOARD
VILLAGE OF WARWICK
MARCH 3,2026

AGENDA
LOCATION:
VILLAGE HALL

77 MAIN STREET, WARWICK, NY
5:00 P.M.

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

1. Introduction by Chair Michael Bertolini.
2. Acceptance of Minutes: February 3, 2026

The vote on the foregoing motion was as follows:
Michael Bertolini Chris DeHaan Jane Glazman

Matthew LoPinto Glenn Rhein

1. 30 Brady Rd.: Alice Rutherford ** Should the PB site plans change the applicant
must come back the AHDRB**

Seeking approval of Certificate of No Exterior Effect

2. 40 High St.; Hartman ** Should the PB site plans change the applicant must come

back the AHDRB**Second Updated Submission

Seeking approval of Certificate of No Exterior Effect

Discussion:

93 Main St. CBC Beer Bar:

Adjournment



Certificate of No Exterior Effect Application
Architectural and Historic Review Board (AHDRB)

Apphc'lllun Fee i?*\ 00 (] Paid Check #

Appl u..u t lnlul mation Date_

Numu:_[_. e NI&UL‘ ((;\.4

3

Mailing Address: o C(‘LL_.J‘;/ (_r_iul ( ;c‘_i\_‘_” W) ngzy ]

Phone Numhcrm Alt. Phone Number__ ¢

cE
Email Address:

Project lmnrmatmn

Business Name (if applicable)

Project Address: 50 _LZILLJ D . - ____S/B/LY D?/ 8 i~ '\}-
Property Owner: Htl ce M l‘iu i!l.f'-._tsd' Cj

* The certuicate of no extenog elleet o cernihicine ol approprigeness required under $7-7 and £7-8 ol this chapter as o condition

precedent oy aleration relating tooany improvement n property located within the (Hhistone ) district

Be sure to carefully read through the application and complete all sections and provide all requested
information. Any missing or incorrect information will result in delayvs with the application process.

Please read the Village of Warwick Zoning Code, Article VI Warwick Village Historie District
§145-24 through §145-24.1, for information such as criteria, pr nu-durc. exceptions, etc.
The Zoning Code is available on the Village's website: vouv clliceoinaochm

Please read the Village of Warwick Code, Architectural and Historic District §5-1 through §5-6 and §7-1
through §7-14. The Village of Warwick Code is available on the Village's website:

LA aceolwary .:I".

The following mformation must be mcluded with the applicaton

1 Awvped letter addressed to the Architectural and Historie Review Board describing the intent ol the
project, please be sure to include details such as extenor aesthetic renovations, addinons. and changes

(3]

Include (ifapphicable) renderings such as site plans. examples of pait/stam colors. roofing, siding.
windows/trim. chimnevs. fencing, retaining walls, lighting, landscaping. paving. walkways,
porches/decks, steps and any other exterior designs elements and materials
a1 the projeet includes renderings or sight plans. please include (4) lour paper copies as well as
an electronie copy in the form ot a PDF

Amended 9 3 23









19 Welling Place, Suite 1a, Warwick, New York 10990
T:845.988-0233 | archie@baselOarch.com

Jan 13, 2026

Attn: Members of the Village of Warwick Architectural & Historical Review Board

The following documents and materials are representative of the proposed historically
inspired residence at 30 Brady Rd in the Village of Warwick.

The intention with this project is to demolish the existing single family home in
disrepair and construct a larger cohesive structure with four two-bedroom dwelling
units. The design intent and visual narrative are intended to be that of a single-family
home that has evolved over time in the Village, like many such structures throughout.

The visual “journey through time” starts from right to left, and from ground level
upward.

The right pulls queues from traditional Warwick farmhouses with traditional detailing,
which would have been constructed next to the ruins of an old barn or stone wall.

The next elements are the center and left side forms. The center portion containing the
stone elements is reminiscent of structures throughout the village that were either
originally constructed with stacked stone or which utilized stone through repurposing
barn foundations. The left side is a logical “traditional end-cap” to this center portion.
These additional elements create a balance of a large center mass with a historic base
and historical detailing and trimwork above, flanked by two less ornate forms but with
complementary presence.

The interplay of materials, textures, colors, and forms curate a visually striking
compositional palette that looks at home in the village.

Sincerely,

Christopher JP Collins, R.A. LEED*?
Registered Architect, NYS License #028679



St




Project
Specifics (sq.
ft.)

Area
(Sq.Ft.)

151

1020

BRADY

30 BRADY ROAD - PROPOSED SITE PLAN

40'-0" Front Setback

pd
—
—
~
~
—
—
_ ~
5 -
—
g _
3’55' -
—
—
~
~
—
—
—
~
~
_ —
~ ~ /I
s -
— - |
- -
~ ~ |
- -
- s - |
— - -
~
~
—
|
J 25'-0" Setback
©

300.00'
=
O

ROAD
26 BASEIL1O

*GROUND FLOOR UNITS ARE TYPE B ACCESSIBLE*

SCALE:1"=200 ARCHITECTURE-PLLC
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Project
Specifics (sq.
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30 BRADY ROAD - FIRST FLOOR PLAN DESIGN -2 UNITS PER FLOOR -4 TOTAL UNITS 2 BEDROOM APARTMENTS
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EXISTING LEFT SIDE PHOTOGRAPH

EXISTING FRONT PHOTOGRAPH

30 BRADY ROAD - PROPOSED EXTERIOR RENDERINGS

EXISTING FRONT CORNER PHOTOGRAPH

EXISTING FRONT RIGHT CORNER PHOTOGRAPH

220 BASEIL1O

ARCHITECTURE-PLLC

10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090
845-988-0233 | archie@basel10arch.com



FRONT VIEW RENDERING RIGHT SIDE RENDERING

REAR VIEW RENDERING LEFT SIDE RENDERING
an220 BASEILNO

30 BRADY ROAD - PROPOSED EXTERIOR RENDERINGS
ARCHITECTURE-PLLC

10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090
845-988-0233 | archie@basel10arch.com




FRONT LEFT CORNER FRONT RIGHT CORNER

REAR RIGHT CORNER REAR LEFT CORNER
an220 BASEILNO

30 BRADY ROAD - PROPOSED EXTERIOR RENDERINGS
ARCHITECTURE-PLLC

10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090
845-988-0233 | archie@basel10arch.com




LP SMARTSIDE LAP SIDING IN
MIDNIGHT SHADOW

LP SMARTSIDE LAP SIDING IN
TUNDRA GRAY

HAMMERED COPPER
GUTTERS & LEADERS

TRIM COLOR:
BENJAMIN MOORE W09601
WHITE SOFT GLOSS ACRYLIC
EXTERIOR PAINT

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
IN BLACK

30 BRADY ROAD - PROPOSED MATERIALS
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FINISHED IN BRONZE

an2.26 BASEILTO

10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090
845-988-0233 | archie@basel0arch.com



10-0" x 12-0"

APPROX.
100-YEAR
FLOODWAY
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40 High St - Existing Building Location Feb. 25, 26 B AS E@TI_ T 1

Site Plan: One Three-Story Building - 3 Commercial & 10 Residential Units - Studio, 1and 2 Bedroom Units Scale:1"=40-0" AR CHITECTUREPLC G R

845-988-0233 | archie@baselOarch.com [QEEESeEIE Ky




40 High Street Parking and Loading Requirements

Existing Building Renovated - 3 Stories

Parking

Village of Warwick
Requirement

Proposed Occupancy
Business and
Professional Office
Occupancy
3524 sq. ft.

3.6/ 1,000 square feet
GFA for GFA up to 20,000
square feet

Proposed
Occupancy Total
Mixed-use Dwelling Required
7048 sq. ft.

1.25 spaces/studio, 1.5
spaces/1 bedroom, 2
spaces / 2 or more
bedrooms

Existing

1 Parking Space

2 Spaces

5/29/2025

Provided

Proposed

Loading
Spaces

Village of Warwick
Requirement

3683 sq. ft. Business
1000/ 3.6=277.78 sq ft
3683 /277.78=13.26 or 13
off-street parking spaces
required

Proposed Occupancy
Business and
Professional Office
Occupancy
3524 sq. ft.

Business Occupancy
None Required

Proposed: 8 Units at 1
Bedrm Each, 2 Units at 2
Bedrm Each
Required: 16 Total Off-
street Parking Spaces
required

29 Spaces

Proposed
Occupancy Total
Mixed-use Dwelling Required
7048 sq. ft.

1 space / 100-199 units
then 1/ space / each
additional 100 units

Existing

None

None

Provided

Proposed

None

None

40 High St - Existing Building Location

Feb. 25, 26

40 High Street Bulk Requirements

Existing Building Renovated - 3 Stories 12/4/2025
CB Zone Permitted / Existing Proposed
Permitted Uses Conditional 3524 sq. ft. 12,234 sq. ft.
Light Industrial (g) Permitted * Light Industrial (g) Light Industrial (g)
Residences on 2nd & 3rd Conditional * Residences on 2nd & 3rd | Residences on 2nd & 3rd
Floor (g) Not special Use Floor of existing bldg. (j) Floor of existing bldg. (j)
Use Group i i
Minimum Lot Area (sq. ft) 54,028 sq. ft.
(see also Note 4) 5,000 or 1.23 Acres Unchanged
Lot Width (ft.) 50 164 164
Front (ft.) Note 1 40 40
Front Yard (ft. ) n/a n/a n/a
Side Setback (ft.) 10 10 10
Total Side Setback (ft.) 60 60 60
Side Yard (ft.) 10 16 15 ft +
Side Yards within 25' of
! District v 15 n/a 15
Rear (ft) 10 10 10
Rear Yard (ft.) 10 10 10
Rear Yard within 25 of
i District Boundary 20 va 20
Street Frontage (ft.) 50 189.74 189.74
Max Height (ft. ) 40 21 36
Development Coverage (%) (see
also Note 4) 80 60.2% 63.6%
Building Coverage (%)
(see also Note 4) 40% ) 7:50%
Floor Area Ratio (F.AR.) 0.4 0.22
Lot Depth (ft.) 50 288.6 288.6
Livable Floor Area/
Dwelling Unit (sg. ft. 600 644
Lot Area/ Dwelling Unit (sq. ft.)
(see also Note 4) na n/a
Bedrooms / Acre of Lot Area n/a n/a

Note 1: The required front setback
need not be greater than the average
setback of the two nearest
neighboring structures located on the
same side of the street within 150 feet
of the proposed

building.

Note 2: The maximum building height
shall not exceed thirty-five (35) feet,
except that new construction may
include one building which shall not
exceed forty (40) feet in height.
Hotels/motels shall not
exceed thirty (30) feet in height.

APPROX.
100-YEAR
FLOODWAY

\’_/

Note 3: Efficiency - 400 sq ft,
One bedroom - 550 sq ft, Two
bedroom - 750 sq ft

Note 4: Lot area shall be
defined in § 145-181 for
columns 2, 15, 15A, 19 and
20 per Local Law #1 of 2001.

Site Plan: One Three-Story Building - 3 Commercial & 10 Residential Units - Studio, 1and 2 Bedroom Units

Scale: 1" = 40'-0"

Existing Building Area:
3524.70 sq. ft.

Lot Area: 1.23 Acres or
54,028 square Feet
Proposed Floor Area:
12,234 sq. ft.

Lot Area: The total horizontal
area included within the
property lines of a lot, after it
has been adjusted as set
forth in § 145-42A.

BASE(I0FE2

ARCHITECTURE-PLLC

10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090
845-988-0233 | archie@baselOarch.com

Base10arch.com
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40 High St -’Buildiné Réndefings - Brick S o /»I.:eb 25;2 BSEIU”O

ARCHITECTURE-PLLC
10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090
845-988-0233 | archie@baselOarch.com [QEEESeEIE Ky
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40 High St - Existing Photographs Feb. 25, 26 B AS E ru]]
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10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090 "!!
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Feb. 25, 26 BASE@ 10

40 High St - Street View Rendering
ARCHITECTURE-PLLC

10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090
845-988-0233 | archie@baselOarch.com
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TruExterior Engineered Windows: Marvin Ultimate Windows: Marvin Elevate in True Slate Roof or Enviroslate
Trim Color: in color Gunmetal color Pebblegray Engineered Slate Roof in Stone Grey
Sherwin-Williams 2840
Hammered Silver

/|1
L
~

Acme Brick - Academy - Modular- JamesHardie Smooth Panel in JamesHardie Smooth Panel in LP SmartSide Lap Siding
in Heritage Tone Sherwin-Williams 2840 Hammered Silver Sherwin-Williams 9560 Night Out in ExpertFinish: Tundra Gray

40 High St - Materials Board Feb. 25, 26 B AS E D"

ARCHITECTURE-PLLC |
10 Nieland Drive | Warwick, NY 10090
845-988-0233 | archie@baselOarch.com [QEEESeEIE Ky
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